UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
88NXX                                                      CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 6
Copyright © 2022 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-368.P
BUILT-IN DELAY CIRCUIT
HIGH-PRECISION VOLTAGE
DETECTOR
 DESCRIPTION

* Delay time setting by an additional external capacitor
* Open-Drain  RESET Active Low Output
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
88NXXL-AD4-R 88NXXG-AD4-R SOT-143 Tape Reel
88NXXL-AE2-R 88NXXG-AE2-R SOT-23-3 Tape Reel
88NXXL-AE5-R 88NXXG-AE5-R SOT-23-5 Tape Reel
88NXXL-AF5-R 88NXXG-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
Note: XX: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
88NXX                                                      CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-368.P
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-143
18:  1.8V
19:  1.9V
20:2.0V
21:2.1V
22:2.2V
23:2.3V
24:2.4V
25:2.5V
26:2.6V
27:2.7V
28:2.8V
29:2.9V
30:3.0V
31:3.1V
32:3.2V
33:3.3V
34:3.4V
35:3.5V
36:3.6V
37:3.7V
38:3.8V
39:3.9V
40:4.0V
41:4.1V
42:4.2V
43:4.3V
44:4.4V
45:4.5V
SOT-23-3 MXX
Voltage Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
SOT-23-5
SOT-25
 PIN CONFIGURATION
21 3
5 4
VOUT VDD VSS
NCCD
4 3
1 2
VSS
CD
VDD
VOUT
SOT-23-5/SOT-25 SOT-143
VDD
VOUT VSS
SOT-23-3
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
SOT-143 SOT-23-3
SOT-23-5
SOT-25
1 2 3 VSS GND Pin